

Corrigendum- II to e-tender for Construction of “Energy Bhawan” at Channi Rama, Jammu

Issued vide NIT No. ST/EDA/EBJ/08/2016/3398 dated 17.12.2018.

S. No.	Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Tender Fee S.No 08 (Page -02)	Tender fee of document prescribed in tender notice should be deposited in favour of Jammu & Kashmir Energy Development Agency (JAKEDA). Account No. 0110040100000058 (Saving Bank Government), Branch office J&K Bank Moving Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar & acknowledgment thereof be uploaded in e-tendering as one of the documents in absence of which tenders will be rejected.	Tender fee of document prescribed in tender notice should be deposited in favour of Jammu & Kashmir Energy Development Agency (JAKEDA). Account No. 0110040500000058 (Saving Bank Government), Branch office J&K Bank Moving Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar & acknowledgment thereof be uploaded in e-tendering as one of the documents in absence of which tenders will be rejected.
2	16.1 :EARNEST MONEY (Page 16)	The bidder shall furnish, as part of the Bid, earnest Money/cost of tender document in electronic as a fixed amount in the shape of CDR/FDR and Bank Acknowledgement of Tender Fee deposited in favour of Jammu & Kashmir Energy Development Agency (JAKEDA). Account No. 0110040100000058 (Saving Bank Government), Branch office J&K Bank Moving Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar	The bidder shall furnish, as part of the Bid, earnest Money/cost of tender document in electronic as a fixed amount in the shape of CDR/FDR and Bank Acknowledgement of Tender Fee deposited in favour of Jammu & Kashmir Energy Development Agency (JAKEDA). Account No. 0110040500000058 (Saving Bank Government), Branch office J&K Bank Moving Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar.

Consequently the last date for the submission of e-bids scheduled on 16.01.2019 (1600 Hrs) is hereby extended upto 21.01.2019 (1600 Hrs).

No: ST/EDA/EBJ/08/2016/88

Date: 14.01.2019

sd/-
Chief Executive Officer
JAKEDA.

